PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prasenjit Sarkar	10/04/2007
Dinesh K. Subhraveti	09/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11868445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 5567983

Email: kmeehan@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: Konrad Raynes and Victor LLP

Address Line 1: 315 S. Beverly Drive Suite 210

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SJO920070058US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karlin Meehan

Total Attachments: 2

source=SJO920070058US1_Assignment_____#page1.tif source=SJO920070058US1_Assignment_____#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025852 FRAME: 0555 11868445

CH \$40.00

501447088

Patent Docket: SJO920070058USI

Firm No. 9037.0163

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	ve .		
(1) Pras	enjik SARKAR	of San Jose. State of CA, and County of Santa Clara	
(2) Dine	sh Kumar SUBHRAVETI	of Milpijas, State of CA, and County of Santa Clara	
have invei	nted certain improvements hi:		
VARYING A CONDI	J ACCESS PARAMETERS I TION RELATED TO A PAT	OR PROCESSES TO ACCESS MEMORY ADDR TERN OF PROCESSES ACCESS TO MEMORY .	LESSES IN RESPONSE TO DETECTING
and execu	ted, respectively, a United Sta	ies patent application therefore on:	
	0 4 ,2007 and (2)		
Now and transfe invention t from the fi the invention CORPOR	application and invention, and therefore, for a valuable conser to IBM CORPORATION, it herein disclosed for the Unite ling of said United States appli- on set forth in said application ATION may apply for foreign	hereinather called IBM CORPORATION), desires to to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained in the called States and foreign patents to be obtained in the called and assigns, the entire right, title and it distates and foreign countries, and in all foreign collication, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute their called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION	lined therefore: I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, names in the said application and untres, and all rights of priority resulting to assure any Letters Paters granted upon as; and I hereby agree that IBM
Signed and			
CITY	(1) at San Jose on 10/4,200	7 Prasopja SARKAR	SIGNATURE
DATE	on 5 4 .200	7 Prascuja SARKAR	INVENTOR
CITY	(2) st		SIGNATURE
DATE	on, 200	7 Dinesh Kumar SUBHRAVETI	INVENTOR

Patent Docker: SJO920070058US1 Firm No. 0037.0153

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	Wè		
(i) Prasi	mjit Sarkar	of San Jose, State of CA, and County of Santa Clara	
(2) Dine	sh Kumor SUBHRAVETI	of Milpites, State of CA, and County of Same Clora	
have inver	nted certain improvements in:	•	
VARYING A CONDI	J ACCESS PARAMETERS POF TION RELATED TO A PATTE	L PROCESSES TO ACCESS MEMORY ADD RN OF PROCESSES ACCESS TO MEMORY	resses in response to detecting Addresses
and execut	ed, respectively, a United States	patent application therefore on:	
(1)	2007: and (2)	4\2.0 ,2007	
Naw and tomists invention t from the fi the invention CORPORA	therefore, for a valuable consider to IBM CORPORATION, its state of the United States application to set forth in said application to TTON may apply for foreign Let	any United States and foreign patents to be obtention, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged accessors and staigns, the entire right, title and tates and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and it request the Commissioner of Patents in COMPORATION. Its successors and assisters Patent on said invention and I will execute a called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.	i, the above named, hereby sell, assign, interest in the said application and untries, and all rights of priority resulting to issue any Leiters Patent granted upon us; and I hereby agree that IBM all some research with the
Signed and	nealed		
CITY	(j) at	,	SIGNATURE
DATE.	on, 2007	Prasanjii SARKAR	INVENTOR
CITY	(2) m San Jone		SIGNATURE
DATE	on <u>e eo</u> . 2007	Dincip Subhrayett	INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025852 FRAME: 0557

010/010 1d RECORDED: 02/23/2011